

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LIMITED (A Governmwnt of Karnataka Enterprise)

Head Office 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Coffee Board Building No.1 Dr. Ambedkar Veedhi, Bangalore CIN:- U85110KA1998SGC024503. Phone:-080-22283074-78 Fax:-080-22386015 e-mail :- <u>knnl@knnlindia.com</u> Website:- www.knnlindia.com

Executive Engineer, KNNL, MRBCC Division No-3, Byahatti. Tq: Hubli, Dist: Dharwad Pin- 580023 Phone: 0836-2315225 Fax:-2315226. e-mail :-eemrbcc3byt@gmail.com

No:KNNL/MRBCC-3/AE-1/e-tender/2022-23/2767

Date: 04/02/2023

## SHORT TERM TENDER NOTIFICATION (Through e-procurement ony)

## \*-0-\*

Short term percentage tender are invited on behalf of the Managing Director, KNNL, Bangalore, by the Executive Engineer, KNNL,MRBCC No.3 Division, Byahatti from Eligible contractor for one work coming under Head of Account 4701 M& MI in Two cover system. The tenderer are required to submit tender only through E-procurement portal of Govt of Karnataka

Work Indent No :-35806

Estimated Amount of work :-Rs. 3000.00 Lakhs

EMD Amount :-Rs. 22.94 Lakhs

Last date & time for receipt of e- tenders through e- portal is on 15/02/2023 upto 4.00 pm .Date of opening of tender i.e., (Technical bid, cover-I) is on 17/02/2023 at morning 11.00 am. and Pre bid Meeting dtd:13/02/2023 at Managing Director KNNL, Bangaluru. For more details visit E-procurement portal website at <u>http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in</u> OR Undersigned in all working days during office hours on telephone no-0836-2315225.

Executive Engineer KNNL MRBCC Div No.3 Byahatti



## Copy submitted for kind information to the :

- Managing Director, KNNL, Coffee Board Building, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dr. Ambedkar Veedhi, Bangalore – 560001.
- 2. Chief Engineer, KNNL, Malaprabha Project Zone, Dharawad.
- 3. Superintending Enigneer, KNNL, MRBCC Circle, Dharwad.
- 4. Publication Secretary, Indian Trade Journal in charge, Government of India Book Depot-8, K.S.Roy Road, Kolkatta for kind information with a request to publish this tender notification and to spare 10 copies of the same at the earliest.
- The Publication Director General, Directorate General of Commercial Intelligence-I, Council House street Kolkatta – 700 001 for kind information and to publish this tender notification in the Indian Trade Journal and to spare 10 copies of the same at the earliest.
- 6. Chief Accounts officer, KNNL Nigam office Dharawad.
- 7. Copy forwarded to Director of news department, dharwad to publish the Tender Notification in any two leading news papers in Kannada & English (State Level news papers).

## Copy to the :

- 8. Assistant Executive Engineer, KNNL, MRBCC Sub Division No. 12 Morab.
- 9. Office Notice Board / Stores / Accounts Branch / TA / EE's Table.
- 10. Extra Copies.

Executive Engineer, KNNL M.R.B.C. No.3 Division,

